目录I Contents
1、CRM系列产品简介／CRM Series Product Introduction
2、CRM-HA系列／CRM-HA Serie
产品特点／Product Feature
产品标识说明／OrderingCode
技术参数／Technical Specification
安装联接尺寸／Dimensions
3、CRM-HB系列／CRM-HB Serie

带通孔H  With Through Hole
不带通孔O Without Through Hole
9、选配项 Additional Items
       无油口T1和F1  0  Without oil port T1&F1
带油口T1和F1  1  With oil port T1&F1
7 8 9654321
CRM-HA产品标识说明/CRM-HA Ordering code
CRM-HA系列液压马达
CRM-HA Series Hydraulic Motor
5
重量（锁紧盘）
排量 单位扭矩 最大压力 额定转速 最大转速 重量（花键） Weight
马达型号 Displacement Unit Torque Max.Pressure Rated Speed Max.Speed Weight (Spline) (Shrink Disc
TYPE Coupling)
ml/r Nm/bar bar r/min r/min Kg Kg |
HAS0-20 1256 20 350 340 340
HAS0-25 1570 25 350 298 340
HAS0-32 2010 32 350 238 340 175 203
HA50-40 2512 40 350 196 298
HAS0-50 3140 50 350 170 238
HA70-40 2512 40 350 230 340
HA?0-50 3140 50 350 191 272
205 232
HA70-60 3771 60 350 166 234
HA70-70 4400 70 350 153 204
HA100-40 2512 40 350 332 340
HA100-50 3140 50 350 272 340
HA100-64 4020 64 350 221 332 265 310
HA100-80 5024 80 350 187 264
HA100-100 6280 100 350 162 230
HA140-80 5024 80 350 208 289
HA140-100 6280 100 350 174 234
305 347
HA140-120 7543 120 350 153 208
HA140-140 8800 140 350 145 187
HA210-160 10051 160 350 89 128
HA210-180 11314 180 350 85 115 395 456
HA210-210 13200 210 350 72 98
HA280-240 15085 240 350 78 104
485 546
HA280-280 17600 280 350 67 89
技术参数／Technical Specification
CRM-HA系列液压马达
CRM-HA Series Hydraulic Motor
6

Max.Pressure
额定转速
Rated Speed
最大转速
Max.Speed
重量(花键)
Weight(Spline)
重量(锁紧盘 )
Weight
(Shrink Disc
Coupling)
ml/r N.m/bar bar r/min r/min Kg Kg
HB280-240 15,100 240 315 45 58
705 800
HB280-280 17,600 280 315 37 49
HB400-240 15,100 240 315 80 106
1060 1160
HB400-280 17,600 280 315 62 89
HB400-320 20,100 320 315 60 80
HB400-360 22,600 360 315 50 70
HB400-400 25,100 400 315 49 64
HB400-440 27,600 440 315 39 55
HB400-480 30,200 480 315 37 53
HB400-520 32,700 520 315 34 48
HB400-560 35,200 560 315 32 45
HB560-440 27,600 440 315 42 55
1115 1290
HB560-480 30,200 480 315 41 53
HB560-520 32,700 520 315 35 48
HB560-560 35,200 560 315 34 45
HB840-600 37,700 600 315 26 38
1445 1620
HB840-640 40,200 640 315 24 35
HB840-680 42,700 680 315 23 34
HB840-720 45,200 720 315 21 31
HB840-760 47,800 760 315 20 29
HB840-800 50,300 800 315 20 29
HB840-840 52,800 840 315 18 27
HB1120-880 55,329 880 315 19 29
1770 2340
HB1120-920 57,850 920 315 18 28
HB1120-960 60,371 960 315 17 27
HB1120-1000 62,893 1000 315 16 26
HB1120-1040 65,414 1040 315 15 25
HB1120-1080 67,936 1080 315 14 24
HB1120-1120 70,457 1120 315 13 23
CRM-HB系列液压马达
CRM-HB Series Hydraulic Motor
22
CRM-HB280 外形及安装尺寸/ CRM-HB280 Installation Dimensions

10、特殊设计 Special design
       标准 00  Standard
       非标 01~99  Special index
7
CRM-HAB产品标识说明/CRM-HAB Ordering code
8 9654321 10
CRM-HAB系列液压马达
CRM-HAB Series Hydraulic Motor
33
技术参数／Technical Specification
排量 单位扭矩 最大压力 最大扭矩 最大转速 最大功率 重量
马达型号 Displacement Unit Torque Max.Pressure Max.Torque Max Speed Max Power Weight
TYPE
ml/r N.m/bar bar N.m r/min Kw Kg
| HAB10-8 503 8 250 1945 350 70
| HAB10-10 628 10 250 2430 350 86 46
HAB10-12.5 785 12.5 250 3040 350 105
| HAB20-16 1005 16 250 3890 350 139
| HAB20-18 1131 18 250 4375 350 155
| HAB20-20 1257 20 250 4860 350 171 63
HAB20-22.5 1414 22.5 250 5470 350 190
| HAB20-25 1571 25 250 6075 350 209
| HAB30-28 1759 28 250 6805 350 226
| HAB30-30 1885 30 250 7290 350 226
HAB30-32.5 2042 32.5 250 7900 350 216 80
| HAB30-35 2199 35 250 8505 350 233
HAB30-37.5 2356 37.5 250 9115 350 224
| HAB40-40 2513 40 250 9720 350 257
| HAB40-45 2827 45 250 10935 350 257 95
| HAB40-50 3142 50 250 12150 350 257
CRM-HAB系列液压马达
CRM-HAB Series Hydraulic Motor
34
CRM-HAB10 外形及安装尺寸/ CRM-HAB10 Installation Dimensions

液压马达必须在正确安装的情况下正常工作，液压马达在初次安装前应检查外部有无磕碰、变形等运输过程中的损坏。
马达使用前必须完全充满油液，马达安装时，使用泄油口中位置最高的一个，并且建议泄油管路上需要装一个单向阀以确保马达充满油液。
泄油管路规格必须适当，确保马达壳体压力最高不超过3bar。
If the motor is to work properly it must be installed with the greatest possible precision. Check the integrality and make sure there is no
deformation and damage in the process of transportation.
Normally the motor must be completely filled with oil before operation, When the motor is mounted the drain outlet must be connected to the
highest drain hole. A preloaded check valve suggested to be connected in the drain line to ensure that the motor is filled with oil.
The drain line must be dimensioned so that max. 3 bar motor housing pressure is not exceeded.
 重载被驱动轴端设计/Heavily-loadedshaft.
若被驱动轴为重载且承受较高应力，比如旋转或交变负载，则建
议在轴上加工一个消除应力槽。
Where the driven shaft is heavily loaded and is subject to high
stresses, for example on changes in the direction of rotation, it is
recommended that the driven shaft should have a stress relieving
groove.
HAB10/20/30/40 30 kW
HA50/70 60 kW
HA100/140/210/280 120 kW
HB280 120 kW
HB400/560/840 170 kW